San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List 1/88/1A/100 or 800 - 844 ANTONO WATER NYTEM Pobe: 2994. See Antonio Teas, 1278-2464 Proposal C, 13 - Browdeny Confeder Project Fistage 8, Prese 1, Solicitation No.: CO-69163, A Job No.: 16-4508 Time And Date: 1800 AM (T) on June 15, 2017 Joseph Confeder States Vision States Solicitation No.: CO-69163, A Job No.: 16-4508 JOSEPH CONFEDER STATES SOLICITATION OF STATES SOLICITATI



INSTRUCTION LP SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO INC S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP

Line	from No.	Quote Category: General Sankary Sewer Bid Items	Unit	Qty	OSCAR REND Unit Price	A CONTRACTING INC	BRH GARVER	CONSTRUCTION LP	SPIESS CONST	TRUCTION CO INC		ONS OF TX LTD LLP
1	101	Tree Protection to Include Placement and Removal	LS	- 1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	CoSA 103.3	Remove Concrete Curb Remove Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways	LF	105	\$10.00 \$2.00	\$1,050.00 \$3,924.00	\$5.00 \$3.00	\$525.00 \$5,886.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$525.00 \$9,810.00	\$2.00	\$262.50 \$3,924.00
4		Prime Coat Application Tack Coat Application	GAL	5,199 2,600	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$20,796.00 \$10,400.00	\$3.00 \$3.00	\$15,597.00 \$7,800.00	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$20,796.00 \$10,400.00		\$20,796.00 \$10,400.00
6	CoSA 205.2	Sanitary Sewer: Cut and Replace with Flexible Base and Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Trench Repair) – Type "B"	SY	6,886	\$75.00	\$516,450.00	\$49.00	\$337,414.00	\$65.00	\$447,590.00	\$45.00	\$309,870.00
7	CoSA 205.2		SY	2,276	\$75.00	\$170,700.00	\$47.00	\$106,972.00	\$65.00	\$147,940.00	\$50.00	\$113,800.00
8		Waterline: Cut and Replace with Flexible Base and Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Trench Repair) – Type "B" 3" Pavement Type D	SY	25.995	\$15.00	\$389 925 00	\$13.00	\$337,935.00	\$65.00	\$147,940.00		\$337.935.00
9	CoSA 208.1	Salvaging, Hauling and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic	SY	25,995	\$4.00	\$103,980.00	\$3.00	\$77,985.00	\$13.00	\$337,935.00		\$77,985.00
10	CoSA 230.1	Full Depth Pavement Restoration	SY	568	\$100.00	\$56,800.00	\$45.00	\$25,560.00	\$80.00	\$45,440.00		\$56,800.00
11	CoSA 401.1A	Concrete Structure (storm drain) Reinforced Concrete Pipe - per linear foot less than 24" in diameter	EA LF	603	\$4,000.00 \$75.00	\$20,000.00 \$45,225.00	\$6,900.00 \$110.00	\$34,500.00 \$66,330.00	\$500.00 \$30.00	\$2,500.00 \$18,090.00		\$62,000.00 \$102,510.00
13	CoSA 401.1B	daniele	LF	320	\$100.00	\$32,000.00	\$250.00	\$80,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$210.00	\$67,200.00
14		Concrete Curb Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF LF	105	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$1,575.00 \$12,480.00	\$12.00 \$21.00	\$1,260.00 \$13,104.00	\$40.00 \$50.00	\$4,200.00 \$31,200.00		\$3,150.00 \$18,720.00
16	CoSA 500.1	Concrete Sidewalks	SY	125	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00
17		Concrete Driveway Traffic Control, Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	SY	148	\$45.00 \$50,000.00	\$6,660.00 \$50,000.00	\$55.00 \$362,000.00	\$8,140.00 \$362,000.00	\$100.00 \$100,000.00	\$14,800.00 \$100,000.00		\$11,840.00 \$120,000.00
19	CoSA 530.2	Portable Changeable Message Sign 4" Yellow Line	MD	60	\$300.00 \$0.60	\$18,000.00 \$6,828.00	\$300.00 \$1.00	\$18,000.00 \$11,380.00	\$100.00 \$1.00	\$6,000.00 \$11,380.00		\$18,000.00 \$11,949.00
21	CoSA 535.2	4" White Line	LF	255	\$0.60	\$153.00	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$1.00	\$255.00	\$1.60	\$408.00
22		12" White Line 24" White Line	LF LF	365 685	\$6.00	\$2,190.00 \$4,110.00	\$3.00 \$6.00	\$1,095.00 \$4,110.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$1,825.00 \$3,425.00		\$1,149.75 \$4,315.50
24 25		Right White Arrow	EA EA	1 1	\$150.00 \$200.00	\$150.00 \$200.00	\$110.00 \$190.00	\$110.00 \$190.00	\$125.00 \$150.00	\$125.00 \$150.00		\$105.00 \$190.00
26	CoSA 535.13	Straight White Arrow	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
27	CoSA 535.18 CoSA 535.19	Solid White Yield Word "STOP"	EA EA	3	\$50.00 \$150.00	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$25.00 \$200.00	\$75.00 \$200.00	\$40.00 \$150.00	\$120.00 \$150.00		\$75.00 \$190.00
29		SW3P Plan and Execution	LS	1 220	\$5,000.00 \$5.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,100.00	\$265,000.00 \$4.00	\$265,000.00 \$880.00	\$30,000.00 \$5.00	\$30,000.00 \$1,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00 \$990.00
31	CoSA 540.1	Sandbags for Erosion Control Curb Inlet Gravel Fill	EA	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
32	CoSA 550.1	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF LF	7,061	\$5.00 \$100.00	\$35,305.00 \$12,000.00	\$1.00 \$175.00	\$7,061.00 \$21,000.00	\$1.00 \$140.00	\$7,061.00 \$16,800.00		\$70.61 \$12,900.00
34	818	Additional Casing Pipe for TCEQ Separation Requirements 6" PVC Water Line, All Restrained	LF	17	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00		\$2,550.00
35 36	818 824	8" PVC Water Line, All Restrained Reconnect 1/2" Unknown, Short	LF EA	2,095	\$100.00 \$700.00	\$209,500.00 \$700.00	\$44.00 \$540.00	\$92,180.00 \$540.00	\$90.00 \$1,100.00	\$188,550.00 \$1,100.00		\$456,144.35 \$865.00
37	824	Reconnect 3/4" Unknown, Short	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$865.00	\$865.00
38 39	824 824	Reconnect 3/4" Copper, Short Reconnect 1" Copper, Short	EA EA	11	\$800.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,800.00 \$4,000.00	\$750.00 \$1,050.00	\$8,250.00 \$4,200.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00	\$12,100.00 \$4,400.00	\$985.00	\$9,790.00 \$3,940.00
40	824 824	Reconnect 2" Copper, Short Reconnect 1" PVC. Short	EA EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,600.00 \$780.00	\$8,000.00 \$780.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,100.00	\$5,500.00 \$1,100.00	\$1,405.00	\$7,025.00 \$665.00
42	824	Reconnect 3/4" GI, Short	EA	- 1	\$800.00	\$1,000.00 \$800.00 \$2,500.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$665.00	\$665.00
43	824 824	Reconnect 6" DI, Short Reconnect 1/2" Unkown, Long	EA EA	1 2	\$2,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,700.00 \$870.00	\$1,700.00 \$1,740.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,400.00		\$1,615.00 \$3,230.00
45 46	824 824	Reconnect 3/4" Copper, Long Reconnect 1" Copper, Long	EA EA	1 1	\$800.00	\$800.00 \$1,000.00	\$940.00 \$1,200.00	\$940.00 \$1,200.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,500.00		\$1,515.00 \$1,615.00
47	828	6" Gate Valve Complete with Box	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,485.00	\$4,455.00
48 49	828 834.1	8" Gate Valve Complete with Box New Fire Hydrant with Valve and Box	EA EA	6	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,100.00 \$3,600.00	\$12,600.00 \$3,600.00	\$2,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$4,355.00	\$10,650.00 \$4,355.00
50 51	836 840	Grey-Iron and Ductile-Iron Fittings 8" Water Tie-in	TN EA	3	\$2,000.00 \$500.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$2,300.00 \$960.00	\$6,900.00 \$14,400.00	\$2,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$112,500.00	\$1.00	\$3.00 \$25,500.00
52	840	10" Water Tie-in	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,745.00	\$3,490.00
53 54	841 844	Hydrostatic Testing 8" Water Line Blow-off Assemblies	EA EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00 \$11,400.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$6,000.00		\$40,350.00 \$5,430.00
55 56	844 SP 848	4" Blow-off, Temporary 10" PVC Sewer Line	EA LF	1 789	\$1,500.00 \$100.00	\$1,500.00 \$78,900.00	\$2,800.00 \$101.00	\$2,800.00 \$79,689.00	\$1,000.00 \$300.00	\$1,000.00 \$236,700.00		\$4,850.00 \$203.853.93
57	SP 848	15" PVC Sewer Line	LF	76	\$120.00	\$9,120.00	\$113.00	\$8,588.00	\$400.00	\$30,400.00	\$270.79	\$20,580.04
58 59	SP 850 SP 850	Elm Street Terminus Structure (MH-B-1) Josephine Equalization Structure (MH B-OF-06) with Stop	EA EA	1 1	\$250,000.00 \$225,000.00	\$250,000.00 \$225,000.00	\$489,000.00 \$505,000.00	\$489,000.00 \$505,000.00	\$450,000.00 \$480,000.00	\$450,000.00		\$356,500.00 \$335,500.00
60	SP 850	Logs Casa Blanca Flow Splitting Structure with Stop Logs (MH B- OF-01) (Precast Polymer)	EA	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00		\$228,000.00
61	SP 850	Existing Manhole MH-101 Connection - Modifications - Add SST Stop Log Gate and New Cover	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00
62	SP 850 SP 850	Sanitary Sewer Structure (Larger than 24" Manholes)	EA EA	2	\$10,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$16,900.00 \$15,500.00	\$33,800.00 \$46,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$75,000.00		\$22,400.00 \$30,600.00
64	852	Replace Existing / Install New Manholes > 6 VF Sanitary Sewer Manholes > 6 VF	EA	8	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$124,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$7,730.00	\$61,840.00
65 66	SP 853 SP 853	60" Tee-Base Manholes Special 42" Tee-Base Branch Drop Manhole B-OF-04	EA EA	4	\$15,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$60,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$30,500.00 \$36,100.00	\$122,000.00 \$36,100.00	\$37,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$148,000.00 \$50,000.00		\$148,000.00 \$42,000.00
67 68	SP 853 SP 853	42" Tee-Base Manholes 36" Tee-Base Manholes	EA EA	8	\$11,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$88,000.00 \$130,000.00	\$23,100.00 \$19,800.00	\$184,800.00 \$257,400.00	\$35,000.00 \$33,000.00	\$280,000.00 \$429,000.00		\$240,000.00 \$371,800.00
69	855	Manhole Adjustment	EA	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
70	SP 856 SP 856	Jacking and Boring FRP without Casing for 36* Jacking and Boring FRP without Casing for 42*	LF LF	265 1,240	\$750.00 \$1,000.00	\$198,750.00 \$1,240,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$424,000.00 \$1,240,000.00	\$3,200.00 \$1,500.00	\$848,000.00 \$1,860,000.00		\$418,700.00 \$1,851,320.00
72	SP 856	Tunneling with 52" Steel Casing Pipe (not including carrier pipe)	LF	286	\$750.00	\$214,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$400,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$543,400.00	\$1,415.00	\$404,690.00
73	SP 856	Tunneling with 60" Steel Casing Pipe (not including carrier pipe)	LF	120	\$1,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$151,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$252,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$171,600.00
74	858 862	Additional Sand-Cement Fill for TCEQ Separation Requirements	CY	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00		\$10,000.00
75 76	862	Manhole Demolition Sanitary Sewer Manholes to be Abandoned and Grouted	EA EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,200.00	\$7,500.00 \$6,400.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$10,000.00		\$1,250.00 \$4,400.00
77	862	60" Sewer Abandon in Place with CLSM	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00		\$8,500.00
78 79	862 862	10" Sewer Abandon in Place 15" Sewer Abandon in Place	LF LF	174 70	\$30.00 \$35.00	\$5,220.00 \$2,450.00	\$6.00 \$16.00	\$1,044.00 \$1,120.00	\$20.00 \$30.00	\$3,480.00 \$2,100.00		\$7,830.00 \$3,850.00
80	862 862	18" Sewer Abandon in Place 24" Sewer Abandon in Place	LF LF	55 55	\$40.00 \$50.00	\$2,200.00 \$2,750.00	\$20.00 \$29.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,595.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$5,500.00 \$5,500.00		\$3,300.00 \$4,125.00
82	862	8" Sewer Remove	LF	141	\$5.00	\$705.00	\$10.00	\$1,410.00	\$100.00	\$14,100.00	\$4.00	\$564.00
83 84	862 862	10" Sewer Remove 18" Sewer Remove for Broadway Tunnel	LF LF	689	\$5.00 \$6.00	\$3,445.00 \$30.00	\$10.00 \$350.00	\$6,890.00 \$1,750.00	\$100.00 \$2,000.00	\$68,900.00 \$10,000.00		\$2,756.00 \$10,000.00
85 86	862 862	24" Sewer Remove for Broadway Tunnel 60" Sewer Remove	LF LF	5 75	\$7.00 \$10.00	\$35.00 \$750.00	\$350.00 \$110.00	\$1,750.00 \$8,250.00	\$2,000.00 \$150.00	\$10,000.00 \$11,250.00		\$10,000.00 \$33,750.00
87	864-S1	Bypass Pumping (Less than 24" diameter)	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00
88	864-S2 SP 866	Bypass Pumping (24" and greater diameter) CCTV of Josephine 60" RCP with no Flow (Bypass Pumping	LS	300	\$500,000.00 \$20.00	\$500,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$3,013,000.00 \$19.00	\$3,013,000.00 \$5,700.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00		\$1,600,000.00 \$7,800.00
90	SP 866	Required) 18" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising Before	LF	295	\$10.00	\$2,950.00	\$7.00	\$2,065.00	\$100.00	\$2,950.00		\$2,065.00
91	SP 866	Rehabilitation 24" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising Before Rehabilitation	LF	294	\$10.00	\$2,940.00	\$7.00	\$2,058.00	\$10.00	\$2,940.00		\$2,058.00
92	SP 866	60" Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Televising Before Rehabilitation	LF	6,910	\$20.00	\$138,200.00	\$19.00	\$131,290.00	\$30.00	\$207,300.00	\$26.00	\$179,660.00
93	901.1	18" CIPP Sewer Main Rehabilitation (Steam/Water-cured) Including Post-CCTV	LF	295	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$250.00	\$73,750.00	\$80.00	\$23,600.00	\$140.00	\$41,300.00
94	901.1	24" CIPP Sewer Main Rehabilitation (Steam/Water-cured) Including Post-CCTV	LF	294	\$130.00	\$38,220.00	\$280.00	\$82,320.00	\$90.00	\$26,460.00		\$44,100.00
95	901.1	60" CIPP Sewer Main Rehabilitation (Steam/Water-cured) Including Post-CCTV	LF VF	6,910	\$460.00	\$3,178,600.00	\$430.00	\$2,971,300.00 \$95,100.00	\$380.00	\$2,625,800.00		\$3,402,207.60 \$117,290.00
96 97	910.1 910.2	Manhole Rehabilitation Structure Rehabilitation	SF	317 647	\$250.00 \$30.00	\$79,250.00 \$19,410.00	\$300.00 \$29.00	\$18,763.00	\$330.00 \$35.00	\$104,610.00 \$22,645.00	\$30.00	\$19,410.00
98 99	1103 1103	Point Repair for 60° Pipe, All Depths Point Repair for 18° Pipe, All depths	EA EA	1 1	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$27,500.00 \$4,400.00	\$27,500.00 \$4,400.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00		\$32,500.00 \$5,100.00
100	1103	Point Repair for 24" Pipe, All Depths	EA EA	1 33	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$16,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$33,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00 \$23,100.00
102	1109	Lateral Reconnection for Open Cut Sewer Installation Lateral Reconnection for Rehabilitated Pipe	EA	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
103	3000.9 330501.08	8" AC Waterline Removal Remove 60" RCP and Replace with 60" FRP (if Owner	LF LF	20 73	\$100.00 \$800.00	\$2,000.00 \$58,400.00	\$270.00 \$530.00	\$5,400.00 \$38,690.00	\$100.00 \$500.00	\$2,000.00 \$36,500.00		\$2,000.00 \$132,130.00
104	330501.08	Authorizes) 24" FRP (open cut) including Post-CCTV and including 24" x 30" transition at Sta. 13+60 to 13+75 on B-C-18	LF	363	\$550.00	\$58,400.00	\$530.00	\$38,690.00	\$400.00	\$36,500.00		\$132,130.00
106	330501.08	36" FRP (open cut) including Post-CCTV	LF	3,762	\$650.00	\$2,445,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,128,600.00	\$490.00	\$1,843,380.00	\$706.63	\$2,658,342.06
107	330501.08 330501.08	42" FRP (open cut) including Post-CCTV 60" FRP (open cut) including Post-CCTV	LF LF	1,498	\$750.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,123,500.00 \$84,000.00	\$310.00 \$710.00	\$464,380.00 \$59,640.00	\$497.00 \$600.00	\$744,506.00 \$50,400.00		\$1,088,371.90 \$92,400.00
109	330501.08	36" FRP installed in 52" Casing Pipe (no Post-CCTV required)	LF	286	\$650.00	\$185,900.00	\$300.00	\$85,800.00	\$225.00	\$64,350.00		\$74,360.00
110	330501.08	42° FRP installed in 60° Casing Pipe (no Post-CCTV required)	LF	120	\$750.00	\$90,000.00	\$340.00	\$40,800.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$276.00	\$33,120.00
111	330501.04	Expose Existing 36" CSC Recycled Water Line Joint and Confirm if Restrained Eight Mod Existing 35" CSC Recycled Mater Line, Joint 61	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$24,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$12,450.00
112	330501.04	Field Weld Existing 36" CSC Recycled Water Line Joint (if Owner Authorizes)	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$6,000.00
113	SP 100 SP 100	Mobilization/Demobilization (Maximum 10% of Items 4-107) Intermediate Demob/Remob	LS EA	5	\$1,037,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,037,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00 \$425,000.00	\$1,500,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,500,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00 \$50,000.00
115	864	Daily Bypass Rental Equipment (Intermediate Demob/Remob)	MD	20	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,231.00	\$44,620.00
116	864	Daily Fuel (Intermediate Demob/Remob) Daily Manning of the Bypass Pumps (Intermediate	MD	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00		\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00		\$40,500.00
117	864	Demob/Remob)	MD	20	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00 \$500,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,100.00 \$750,000.00	\$42,000.00 \$750,000.00		\$104,000.00 \$500,000.00
118	1201	Preparation of Right-of-Way (Maximum 5% of Items 4-107) Allowance: Electric MH and Ducts to be Relocated by Others	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00 \$250,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$750,000.00 \$250,000.00	\$750,000.00		\$500,000.00
119												
119		Allowance: 2" Gas Line to be Relocated by Others	LS	- 1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$15,261,501.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$18,256,670.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$18,734,033.00		\$25,000.00 \$18,897,425.24